Appendix A: Primary Planning Areas?

There are 23 primary planning areas

Planning Area 1:
Planning Area 2:
Planning Area 3:
Planning Area 4:
Planning Area 5:
Planning Area 6:
Planning Area 7:
Planning Area 8:
Planning Area 9:

Planning Area 10:
Planning Area 11:
Planning Area 12:
Planning Area 13:
Planning Area 14:
Planning Area 15:
Planning Area 16:
Planning Area 17:
Planning Area 18:
Planning Area 19:
Planning Area 20:
Planning Area 21:
Planning Area 22:
Planning Area 23:

Batley

Batley & Birstall

Batley East

Birkenshaw & Gomersal

Cleckheaton

Colne Valley

Dewsbury East

Dewsbury South

Dewsbury West
Golcar
Heckmondwike
Holme Valley
Honley & Meltham
Huddersfield North

Huddersfield North West
Huddersfield South East
Huddersfield South West

Kirkheaton, Lepton & Grange Moor

Liversedge
Mirfield
Newsome
Shelley

Skelmanthorpe & Denby Dale
Primary School Index: School name and planning area

Each planning area section has:

o Alist of all the primary phase schools in the area

¢ A map showing all the primary phase schools in the area

e An overview of the place planning context? and priorities for the area
[ ]

50
57
64
71
78
85
92
99
106
113
120
127
134
141
148
155
162
169
176
183
190
197
204
211

A chart showing the changes in the primary pupil population living in the planning area and in
the neighbouring planning areas which share a boundary with the planning area (from GP
registration data May 2024). The chart also shows the available number of Reception class

places available at the schools in each planning area (using the 2025/26 PAN)

The chart names the neighbouring primary planning areas, data for which can be found as listed

above.

e 4 tables showing:
A. the PAN (published admission number) for each school and the pupil numbers at the

school at the Jan 2024 school census

B. the number of children and young people living in the planning area (from NHS GP
registration data May 2024)
C. Where in Kirklees do children living in the planning area go to school? (Jan 2024
school census)
D. Where do children attending schools in the area live? (Jan 2024 school census)

1 School names in this document are correct at time of publication but may be subject to change as a result of structural changes e.g.

Academy conversions or schools coming together through reorganisation proposals.
2 Development sites for housing that feature in the commentary take into account sites of 25 dwellings or more.

49



