

Appendix A: Primary Planning Areas¹

There are 23 primary planning areas

Planning Area 1: Batley	50
Planning Area 2: Batley & Birstall	57
Planning Area 3: Batley East	64
Planning Area 4: Birkenshaw & Gomersal	71
Planning Area 5: Cleckheaton	78
Planning Area 6: Colne Valley	85
Planning Area 7: Dewsbury East	92
Planning Area 8: Dewsbury South	99
Planning Area 9: Dewsbury West	106
Planning Area 10: Golcar	113
Planning Area 11: Heckmondwike	120
Planning Area 12: Holme Valley	127
Planning Area 13: Honley & Meltham	134
Planning Area 14: Huddersfield North	141
Planning Area 15: Huddersfield North West	148
Planning Area 16: Huddersfield South East	155
Planning Area 17: Huddersfield South West	162
Planning Area 18: Kirkheaton, Lepton & Grange Moor	169
Planning Area 19: Liversedge	176
Planning Area 20: Mirfield	183
Planning Area 21: Newsome	190
Planning Area 22: Shelley	197
Planning Area 23: Skelmanthorpe & Denby Dale	204
Primary School Index: School name and planning area	211

Each planning area section has:

- A **list** of all the primary phase schools in the area
- A **map** showing all the primary phase schools in the area
- An **overview** of the place planning context² and priorities for the area
- A **chart** showing the changes in the primary pupil population living in the planning area and in the neighbouring planning areas which share a boundary with the planning area (from GP registration data May 2024). The chart also shows the available number of Reception class places available at the schools in each planning area (using the 2025/26 PAN)
The chart names the neighbouring primary planning areas, data for which can be found as listed above.
- **4 tables** showing:
 - A. the PAN (published admission number) for each school and the pupil numbers at the school at the Jan 2024 school census
 - B. the number of children and young people living in the planning area (from NHS GP registration data May 2024)
 - C. Where in Kirklees do children living in the planning area go to school? (Jan 2024 school census)
 - D. Where do children attending schools in the area live? (Jan 2024 school census)

¹ School names in this document are correct at time of publication but may be subject to change as a result of structural changes e.g. Academy conversions or schools coming together through reorganisation proposals.

² Development sites for housing that feature in the commentary take into account sites of 25 dwellings or more.